
2024 Notre Dame Baseball
Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of May 12, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 27-22   Home: 16-8   Away: 11-14   ACC: 9-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
 6 TJ Williams  . 3 2 9 46-43 158 38 52 6 0 8 28 82  . 5 1 9 17 16 39 0  . 4 4 5 0 6 10-13 98 1 1  . 9 9 0

 2 David Glancy  . 3 0 7 46-46 179 44 55 8 1 13 42 104  . 5 8 1 23 9 45 5  . 4 1 0 1 0 4-6 87 2 1  . 9 8 9

21 Brady Gumpf  . 2 9 2 45-34 130 20 38 11 0 8 30 73  . 5 6 2 10 5 34 1  . 3 6 1 2 0 2-2 37 1 0 1.000

18 Simon Baumgardt  . 2 9 1 49-49 182 36 53 13 1 10 42 98  . 5 3 8 22 4 47 2  . 3 7 1 5 0 2-3 48 66 4  . 9 6 6

 3 Estevan Moreno  . 2 9 1 45-41 148 41 43 17 0 12 39 96  . 6 4 9 14 10 47 2  . 3 7 9 5 0 7-7 78 109 5  . 9 7 4

12 Connor Hincks  . 2 7 7 49-48 191 32 53 11 5 7 45 95  . 4 9 7 17 2 53 0  . 3 3 8 3 3 1-3 358 34 3  . 9 9 2

11 Jack Penney  . 2 6 3 49-49 186 58 49 11 3 9 34 93  . 5 0 0 38 6 33 7  . 4 0 3 1 0 6-10 55 132 4  . 9 7 9

13 Joey Spence  . 2 6 3 35-26 80 15 21 4 1 5 9 42  . 5 2 5 11 2 29 0  . 3 6 6 0 2 0-0 175 13 2  . 9 8 9

 7 Tito Flores  . 2 4 7 48-47 182 29 45 8 1 4 34 67  . 3 6 8 18 4 20 4  . 3 2 7 1 2 2-3 63 1 0 1.000

--------------------
14 Nathan Manning 1.000 3-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 8 Carson Tinney  . 2 6 8 28-15 56 12 15 4 0 3 9 28  . 5 0 0 8 4 15 1  . 3 9 7 0 1 1-3 104 7 0 1.000

20 Nick DeMarco  . 2 0 0 15-7 25 6 5 3 0 1 2 11  . 4 4 0 5 0 8 0  . 3 3 3 0 3 0-0 6 8 1  . 9 3 3

19 Casey Kmet  . 2 0 0 12-0 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 2 0 3 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 1 DM Jefferson  . 1 5 7 27-14 51 13 8 0 2 0 3 12  . 2 3 5 10 5 12 0  . 3 4 8 0 2 5-5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

15 Josh Hahn  . 1 3 9 16-9 36 6 5 0 0 3 8 14  . 3 8 9 2 2 16 1  . 2 2 5 0 1 0-0 55 2 1  . 9 8 3

28 Tony Lindwedel  . 0 6 7 25-10 30 3 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 0 6 7 4 2 11 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 1-1 85 11 0 1.000

55 Davis Johnson  . 0 0 0 5-3 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

16 Drayk Bowen  . 0 0 0 3-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 1 49 1648 360 446 96 14 83 327 819  . 4 9 7 201 71 417 23  . 3 7 0 18 22 42-57 1270 435 27  . 9 8 4

Opponents  . 2 6 4 49 1623 297 429 73 9 73 271 739  . 4 5 5 208 65 379 32  . 3 6 6 22 14 33-42 1262 434 48  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (338), Opp (365). DPs turned - Team (44), Opp (27). IBB - Team (3), D Glancy 2, J Penney 1, Opp (6). Picked off -
C Tinney 2, J Penney 1, T Williams 1, DM Jefferson 1, E Moreno 1, D Glancy 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
32 Matt Bedford  4 . 6 3 3-6 14 14 0 0/0 0 56.1 52 32 29 25 36 15 3 7  . 2 4 5 3 8 0 1 2
--------------------
51 Justin Mayes  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Keenan Mork  3 . 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
27 Jack Radel  4 . 1 0 4-2 13 9 0 0/0 0 48.1 49 22 22 18 37 4 2 7  . 2 6 6 0 5 2 2 2
45 DJ Helwig  4 . 1 1 1-0 8 4 0 0/0 0 15.1 13 8 7 4 10 0 0 2  . 2 2 8 4 4 0 0 0
33 Radek Birkholz  4 . 6 7 3-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 17.1 10 9 9 17 20 1 1 2  . 1 7 5 1 2 0 0 2
42 Bennett Flynn  4 . 7 0 1-2 18 0 0 0/0 3 38.1 32 22 20 27 51 4 1 6  . 2 3 4 4 5 0 4 1
34 Nate Hardman  4 . 7 6 2-1 23 0 0 0/0 6 28.1 25 16 15 9 27 5 0 6  . 2 3 8 0 2 0 2 1
23 Tobey McDonough  4 . 7 6 3-2 17 5 0 0/1 0 28.1 26 20 15 14 32 6 0 3  . 2 3 4 4 6 0 1 0
50 Sammy Cooper  4 . 9 1 1-0 10 0 0 0/1 0 11.0 8 6 6 8 13 4 1 1  . 2 0 5 0 6 0 1 0
52 Will Jacobsen  5 . 4 7 2-0 17 0 0 0/1 0 24.2 17 16 15 10 25 1 1 8  . 1 9 3 4 2 0 1 0
49 Ricky Reeth  5 . 6 0 2-4 16 1 0 0/0 0 45.0 52 29 28 10 36 10 0 7  . 2 9 2 3 7 0 1 3
10 Rory Fox  6 . 0 8 2-2 14 8 0 0/1 0 47.1 54 40 32 15 36 12 0 11  . 2 8 7 0 5 0 4 0
26 Caden Spivey  8 . 1 0 1-1 14 3 0 0/0 0 26.2 38 24 24 18 23 4 0 2  . 3 3 0 0 4 0 2 1
25 Ryan Lynch  9 . 0 0 1-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 5 3 2 2 2 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
 5 David Lally Jr.  9 . 2 2 0-1 13 0 0 0/0 0 13.2 14 18 14 15 16 2 0 0  . 2 6 4 0 5 0 1 0
39 Hagan Ward 12.60 0-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 7 7 7 2 4 2 0 1  . 3 5 0 2 1 1 0 0
41 Jackson Dennies 15.55 0-0 5 4 0 0/0 0 11.0 26 20 19 6 7 2 0 8  . 4 7 3 1 1 0 1 1
40 Aidan Krupp 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 4 4 4 1 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
Totals  5 . 7 2 27-22 49 49 0 1/1 9 423.1 429 297 269 208 379 73 9 73  . 2 6 4 28 65 3 22 14

Opponents  6 . 7 6 22-27 49 49 1 3/2 12 420.2 446 360 316 201 417 96 14 83  . 2 7 1 34 71 3 18 22

PB - Team (15), J Spence 11, C Tinney 3, T Lindwedel 1, Opp (21). Pickoffs - Team (3), D Lally 1, R Reeth 1, N Hardman 1, Opp
(7). SBA/ATT - J Spence (20-23), C Tinney (9-11), T McDonough (5-6), T Lindwedel (4-6), R Reeth (4-5), J Radel (3-4), DJ
Helwig (2-4), R Fox (3-3), R Birkholz (3-3), D Lally (2-3), B Flynn (2-2), H Ward (1-2), W Jacobsen (2-2), N Hardman (1-2), J
Dennies (2-2), C Spivey (0-1), S Cooper (1-1), A Krupp (1-1), M Bedford (1-1).



2024 Notre Dame Baseball
Overall Statistics for Notre Dame (as of May 12, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
 8 Carson Tinney 111 104 7 0 1.000 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 3 0
28 Tony Lindwedel 96 85 11 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 1 0
 7 Tito Flores 64 63 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
21 Brady Gumpf 38 37 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 5 David Lally Jr. 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0
34 Nate Hardman 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
26 Caden Spivey 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
23 Tobey McDonough 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
27 Jack Radel 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
52 Will Jacobsen 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Jackson Dennies 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
45 DJ Helwig 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
14 Nathan Manning 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
55 Davis Johnson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
33 Radek Birkholz 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
40 Aidan Krupp 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Keenan Mork 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
12 Connor Hincks 395 358 34 3  . 9 9 2 42 0 0   - - - 0 0
 6 TJ Williams 100 98 1 1  . 9 9 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
13 Joey Spence 190 175 13 2  . 9 8 9 0 20 3  . 8 7 0 11 0
 2 David Glancy 90 87 2 1  . 9 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
15 Josh Hahn 58 55 2 1  . 9 8 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
11 Jack Penney 191 55 132 4  . 9 7 9 25 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 Estevan Moreno 192 78 109 5  . 9 7 4 28 0 0   - - - 0 0
18 Simon Baumgardt 118 48 66 4  . 9 6 6 11 0 0   - - - 0 0
20 Nick DeMarco 15 6 8 1  . 9 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
49 Ricky Reeth 10 2 7 1  . 9 0 0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
32 Matt Bedford 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Rory Fox 7 1 5 1  . 8 5 7 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
42 Bennett Flynn 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Ryan Lynch 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
16 Drayk Bowen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
51 Justin Mayes 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 1 DM Jefferson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
39 Hagan Ward 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
19 Casey Kmet 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
50 Sammy Cooper 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1732 1270 435 27  . 9 8 4 44 33 9  . 7 8 6 15 0

Opponents 1744 1262 434 48  . 9 7 2 27 42 15  . 7 3 7 21 0


